30 31
Biliary Dilator
Used to dilate papilla or biliary strictures
through the scope
Radiopaque PTFE material
Tapering length: 3cm
Art. No. Size Ø
(Fr/CH)
Tip Ø
(Fr/CH)
Working Channel Ø
(mm)
Working Length
(cm)
S-BD-5 5 2.5 3.2 200
S-BD-6 6 3.5 3.2 200
S-BD-7 7 4 3.2 200
S-BD-8.5 8.5 5.5 4.2 200
S-BD-9 9 6 4.2 200
S-BD-10 10 6 4.2 200
S-BD-11.5 11.5 8.5 4.2 200
Tip 10Fr
Tip 7Fr
Biliary Balloon Dilator
Used to dilate papilla or biliary strictures
through the scope
Atraumatic Tip
Art. No. Balloon Ø
(mm)
Balloon Length
(cm)
Shaft Ø
(mm)
Guidewire Working Length
(cm)
Burst Pressure
(atm)
S-BBD-0640 6 4 2.5 0.035” 200 10
S-BBD-0840 8 4 2.5 0.035” 200 10
S-BBD-1040 10 4 2.5 0.035” 200 10
S-BBD-1260 12 6 2.5 0.035” 200 10
S-BBD-1460 14 6 2.5 0.035” 200 10
Gheorghe
Highlight